Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE

EXCEPTIONS, ADAPTATIONS AND MODIFICATIONS OF THE ACT AS IT EXTENDS TO JERSEY

- 9. In section 10—
 - (a) for "the Secretary of State", in each place where those words occur, substitute "the Committee";
 - (b) in subsection (3)(b), for "his" substitute "the Committee's";
 - (c) in subsection (5), for "he" substitute "the Committee";
 - (d) in subsection (7)—
 - (i) in paragraph (a), for "a justice of the peace" substitute "the Bailiff"; and
 - (ii) omit paragraph (b) and the word "or" immediately preceding it; and
 - (e) in subsection (10), for "constable" substitute "police officer".